

Gubernatorial Decree #011

A DECREE

to

congratulate His Imperial and Majestic Highness Emperor Aggelos I following the regency proclamation. **BE IT ENACTED** by His Imperial and Majestic Highness Emperor Aggelos I, on behalf of His Imperial Majesty Emperor Jonathan I and through the Office of Governing Commissioner, as stated:

I) Congratulations

- In view of the proclamation of an imperial regency, wherein His Imperial and Majestic Highness Emperor Aggelos I will rule on behalf of His Imperial Majesty Emperor Jonathan I as prince regent, the Crown Dependency hereby issues its sincerest congratulations to His Majesty, committing itself to the continuation of friendly ties between the Crown and its subjects in New South Scotland.
- 2) The Crown Dependency hereby offers His Imperial Majesty its best wishes and continuing appreciation as he undertakes a deserved period of rest.

II) Definitions, extent and commencement

- 1) This Decree shall take effect in all of New South Scotland.
- 2) This Decree shall be known in common form as the 'Gubernatorial Decree to Congratulate His Imperial and Majestic Highness Emperor Aggelos I Following the Regency Proclamation 2024'.
- 3) This Decree shall also be known in code as 24-GD-011.
- 4) This Decree shall take effect upon proclamation of the imperial regency.

BY THE RT. HON. HUGH MCFARLANE KCA'S HAND.

30/04/2024